

Streetlight - Standard and Non-Standard and Traffic Signal Poles

Description	CEM-TEC CORPORATION Phoenix, Arizona	VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC Valley, Nebraska
1. Street Light Pole		
1. a. Pole, Street Light minimum mounting height of 25' - Standard 7-050 with base plate - Standard 7-190	\$424.00	N/B
50 ea	\$21,200.00	
1. b. Pole, Street Light, 38'6", (1944.38) and 30'6" (1944.30) and direct burial to meet APS specifications	\$435.00	N/B
50 ea	\$21,750.00	
1. c. Arm, Street Light, Type F1, 6'0" for Pole, Standard 7-050, with Mast Arm Connection, Standard 7-160	\$79.00	N/B
50 ea	\$3,950.00	
1. d. Arm, Street Light, Type F1, 8'0' , for Pole, Standard 7-050, with Mast Arm Connection, Standard 7-240	\$84.00	N/B
50 ea	\$4,200.00	
1. e. Junction Box, Standard 7-150	\$0.00	\$0.00
1. f. PhotoElectric Controller, Standard 7-140	\$0.00	\$0.00
1. g. Anchors Bolts and Double Nut and Washers for Base Plate, Standard 7-190	\$21.00	N/B
50 ea	\$1,050.00	
1. h. Pole, 21', Type I (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts, Mounting Bolts and Rain Cap, Standard	\$4,621.00	\$5,766.00
4 ea	\$18,484.00	\$23,064.00
1. i. Pole, 21', Type I (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts, Mounting Bolts and Davit Extenstions, Standard 6-202	\$5,982.00	\$8,060.00
4 ea	\$23,928.00	\$32,240.00
1. j. Pole, 21', Type II (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts, Mounting Bolts and Rain Cap, Standard 6-202	\$5,716.00	\$6,669.00
4 ea	\$22,864.00	\$26,676.00
1. k. Pole, 21', Type II (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts, Mounting Bolts and Davit Extensions, Standard 6-202	\$7,094.00	\$8,963.00
4 ea	\$28,376.00	\$35,852.00
SUB-TOTAL	\$145,802.00	\$117,832.00
2. ADOT Standards Galvanized Traffic Signal Poles and Arms		
2. a. Arm, 20', for Type Q / J Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap	\$438.00	\$400.00
10 ea	\$4,380.00	\$4,000.00
2. b. Arm, 25', for Type Q / J Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap	\$1,330.00	\$582.00
10 ea	\$13,300.00	\$5,820.00
2. c. Arm, 30', for Type Q / J Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap	\$1,566.00	\$721.00
10 ea	\$15,660.00	\$7,210.00

N/B=No Bid

Strike through = removed from Soliciation via addendum

Streetlight - Standard and Non-Standard and Traffic Signal Poles

	Description	CEM-TEC CORPORATION Phoenix, Arizona	VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC Valley, Nebraska
2. d.	Arm, 35', for Type Q / J Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap 10 ea	\$2,003.00 \$20,030.00	\$1,250.00 \$12,500.00
2. e	Arm, 40', for Type Q / J Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap 10 ea	\$2,154.00 \$21,540.00	\$1,305.00 \$13,050.00
2. f.	Arm, 45', for Type K / R Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap 10 ea	\$2,865.00 \$28,650.00	\$1,312.00 \$13,120.00
2. g	Arm, 50', for Type K / R Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap 10 ea	\$3,056.00 \$30,560.00	\$1,316.00 \$13,160.00
2. h	Arm, 55', for Type K / R Pole, (Traffic Signal) Galvanized, with Rain Cap 10 ea	\$3,740.00 \$37,400.00	\$1,903.00 \$19,030.00
2. i.	Pole, 15' Type J (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts, SMA Mounting Bolts and Rain Cap 10 ea	\$2,464.00 \$24,640.00	\$2,846.00 \$28,460.00
2. j.	Pole, 15' Type K (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts, SMA Mounting Bolts and Rain Cap 10 ea	\$2,864.00 \$28,640.00	\$3,885.00 \$38,850.00
2. k.	Pole, 30' Type Q (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts, SMA Mounting Bolts and Rain Cap 10 ea	\$3,171.00 \$31,710.00	\$3,141.00 \$31,410.00
	SUB-TOTAL	\$256,510.00	\$186,610.00
3.	ADOT Pedestrian & Type A Pole		
3. a.	Pole, Pedestrian, Push Button, 5', (Traffic Signal)	\$0.00	\$0.00
3. b.	Pole, 8', (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts 10 ea	\$334.00 \$3,340.00	\$439.00 \$4,390.00
3. c.	Pole, 10', (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts 40 ea	\$354.00 \$14,160.00	\$470.00 \$18,800.00
3. d.	Pole, 15' (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts 1 ea	\$407.00 \$407.00	\$568.00 \$568.00
3. e.	Pole, 18', (Traffic Signal), Galvanized, with Anchor Bolts 1 ea	\$438.00 \$438.00	\$609.00 \$609.00
	SUB-TOTAL (ADOT Pedestrian & Type A Pole)	\$18,345.00	\$24,367.00
	TOTAL	\$420,657.00	\$328,809.00

N/B=No Bid

Strike through = removed from Solicitation via addendum